
Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Container Novice A Judge: Judith Guthrie Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

117 Leonard All American Dog1 00:05:31Qualified 0Nancy Tweedie

118 Pepper Labrador Retriever2 00:06:16Qualified 0Kathie Sperow

110 Cooper Australian Shepherd3 00:10:19Qualified 0Joan Graham

112 Ollie All American Dog4 00:12:28Qualified 0Claudia Lawrence

114 Jade Doberman Pinscher5 00:22:85Qualified 0Atsuko Greenwood

108 Finn Belgian Tervuren6 00:28:03Qualified 0Jane Alexander

125 Nero Brittany7 00:30:07Qualified 0Stephanie Reed

109 Breeze German Shorthaired Pointer8 00:30:59Qualified 0Christina Leone

104 Isabella Poodle9 00:32:62Qualified 0Jennifer Wade

122 MAIA Australian ShepherdNQ ::NQ 0Kit Lockwood

105 Ella PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Cathy Davis

124 Shasta WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lana Kinnear

137 Trigger German Shepherd DogNQ ::NQ 0Leslie Lewis

115 Chesney RottweilerNQ ::NQ 0Rhonda Pratt

136 Twist Toy Fox TerrierNQ ::NQ 0Luana Ball

138 SIA BoerboelNQ ::NQ 0Veronica Chao

139 Ginger All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Laurene Von Klan

106 Voncie Border CollieAB ::Absent 0Julie Koblin
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Container Novice B Judge: Judith Guthrie Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

119 Cady Australian Cattle Dog1 00:06:88Qualified 0Helen Springut

135 Abby Poodle2 00:27:03Qualified 0Gail Robertson

116 Magnum Rottweiler3 00:33:97Qualified 0Sandra and Eric Bello

107 Aloe German Longhaired Pointer4 00:42:07Qualified 0Melissa Luca

111 Barron Labrador RetrieverNQ ::NQ 0Maddie Vaughan and Roby

113 Prika PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Fran Byran

121 Tori PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Barrie and Gail Robertson
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice A Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

118 Pepper Labrador Retriever1 00:14:25Qualified 0Kathie Sperow

136 Twist Toy Fox Terrier2 00:16:19Qualified 0Luana Ball

139 Ginger All American Dog3 00:23:81Qualified 0Laurene Von Klan

124 Shasta Weimaraner4 00:24:94Qualified 0Lana Kinnear

110 Cooper Australian Shepherd5 00:29:60Qualified 0Joan Graham

129 Rowan Brittany6 00:30:25Qualified 0Jean Anton

112 Ollie All American Dog7 00:33:88Qualified 0Claudia Lawrence

137 Trigger German Shepherd Dog8 00:46:50Qualified 0Leslie Lewis

108 Finn Belgian Tervuren9 00:54:97Qualified 0Jane Alexander

105 Ella Poodle10 00:57:44Qualified 0Cathy Davis

114 Jade Doberman Pinscher11 00:58:91Qualified 0Atsuko Greenwood

115 Chesney Rottweiler12 01:06:07Qualified 0Rhonda Pratt

117 Leonard All American Dog13 01:07:47Qualified 0Nancy Tweedie

138 SIA Boerboel14 01:09:50Qualified 0Veronica Chao

122 MAIA Australian ShepherdNQ ::NQ 0Kit Lockwood

104 Isabella PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Jennifer Wade

109 Breeze German Shorthaired PointerNQ ::NQ 0Christina Leone

106 Voncie Border CollieAB ::Absent 0Julie Koblin
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice B Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

119 Cady Australian Cattle Dog1 00:07:31Qualified 0Helen Springut

111 Barron Labrador Retriever2 00:07:72Qualified 0Maddie Vaughan and Roby

126 Holly Weimaraner3 00:10:15Qualified 0Patty Thompson

116 Magnum Rottweiler4 00:13:00Qualified 0Sandra and Eric Bello

107 Aloe German Longhaired Pointer5 00:24:13Qualified 0Melissa Luca

121 Tori Poodle6 00:30:60Qualified 0Barrie and Gail Robertson

113 Prika Poodle7 00:39:94Qualified 0Fran Byran

135 Abby Poodle8 00:53:69Qualified 0Gail Robertson
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice A Judge: Judith Guthrie Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

124 Shasta Weimaraner1 00:33:34Qualified 0Lana Kinnear

108 Finn Belgian Tervuren2 01:04:22Qualified 0Jane Alexander

136 Twist Toy Fox Terrier3 01:11:03Qualified 0Luana Ball

117 Leonard All American Dog4 01:11:69Qualified 0Nancy Tweedie

137 Trigger German Shepherd Dog5 01:34:41Qualified 0Leslie Lewis

118 Pepper Labrador Retriever6 00:41:62Qualified 1Kathie Sperow

104 Isabella PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Jennifer Wade

110 Cooper Australian ShepherdNQ ::NQ 0Joan Graham

109 Breeze German Shorthaired PointerNQ ::NQ 0Christina Leone

112 Ollie All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Claudia Lawrence

125 Nero BrittanyNQ ::NQ 0Stephanie Reed

115 Chesney RottweilerNQ ::NQ 0Rhonda Pratt

139 Ginger All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Laurene Von Klan

105 Ella PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Cathy Davis

122 MAIA Australian ShepherdNQ ::NQ 0Kit Lockwood

114 Jade Doberman PinscherNQ ::NQ 0Atsuko Greenwood

106 Voncie Border CollieAB ::Absent 0Julie Koblin
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice B Judge: Judith Guthrie Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

116 Magnum Rottweiler1 00:12:28Qualified 0Sandra and Eric Bello

107 Aloe German Longhaired Pointer2 01:23:41Qualified 0Melissa Luca

130 Delaney Flat-Coated Retriever3 01:39:53Qualified 0Cindy Stratton

113 Prika PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Fran Byran

121 Tori PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Barrie and Gail Robertson

119 Cady Australian Cattle DogNQ ::NQ 0Helen Springut

135 Abby PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Gail Robertson

111 Barron Labrador RetrieverNQ ::NQ 0Maddie Vaughan and Roby

Page 6 of 10



Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice A Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

119 Cady Australian Cattle Dog1 00:03:84Qualified 0Helen Springut

110 Cooper Australian Shepherd2 00:05:41Qualified 0Joan Graham

112 Ollie All American Dog3 00:06:38Qualified 0Claudia Lawrence

118 Pepper Labrador Retriever4 00:09:85Qualified 0Kathie Sperow

122 MAIA Australian Shepherd5 00:11:10Qualified 0Kit Lockwood

124 Shasta Weimaraner6 00:13:87Qualified 0Lana Kinnear

126 Holly Weimaraner7 00:16:44Qualified 0Patty Thompson

117 Leonard All American Dog8 00:17:88Qualified 0Nancy Tweedie

129 Rowan Brittany9 00:20:91Qualified 0Jean Anton

136 Twist Toy Fox Terrier10 00:21:41Qualified 0Luana Ball

114 Jade Doberman Pinscher11 01:03:54Qualified 0Atsuko Greenwood

115 Chesney Rottweiler12 01:28:94Qualified 0Rhonda Pratt

104 Isabella PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Jennifer Wade

137 Trigger German Shepherd DogNQ ::NQ 0Leslie Lewis

105 Ella PoodleNQ ::NQ 0Cathy Davis

108 Finn Belgian TervurenNQ ::NQ 0Jane Alexander

106 Voncie Border CollieAB ::Absent 0Julie Koblin
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice B Judge: Donna Morgan Murray Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

131 Frankie Poodle1 00:06:47Qualified 0Donna Hedrick

113 Prika Poodle2 00:17:63Qualified 0Fran Byran

116 Magnum Rottweiler3 00:18:20Qualified 0Sandra and Eric Bello

107 Aloe German Longhaired Pointer4 01:47:34Qualified 0Melissa Luca

111 Barron Labrador RetrieverNQ ::NQ 0Maddie Vaughan and Roby
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Novice A Judge: Jeri Embrey Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

137 Trigger German Shepherd Dog1 00:14:16Qualified 0Leslie Lewis

119 Cady Australian Cattle Dog2 00:14:22Qualified 0Helen Springut

115 Chesney Rottweiler3 00:24:18Qualified 0Rhonda Pratt

125 Nero Brittany4 01:29:16Qualified 0Stephanie Reed

104 Isabella Poodle5 01:49:81Qualified 0Jennifer Wade

129 Rowan BrittanyNQ ::NQ 0Jean Anton

112 Ollie All American DogNQ ::NQ 0Claudia Lawrence

124 Shasta WeimaranerNQ ::NQ 0Lana Kinnear
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Poodle Club of Southern California

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Novice B Judge: Jeri Embrey Max Time: 02:00

2/9/2019 Trial 1 Event: 2019017201

Place: Call Name: Breed:Armband: Handler: Qualified: Faults:Time:

116 Magnum Rottweiler1 00:13:34Qualified 0Sandra and Eric Bello

134 Bubbles Rottweiler2 00:15:97Qualified 0Sandra and Eric Bello

130 Delaney Flat-Coated Retriever3 00:43:53Qualified 0Cindy Stratton

113 Prika Poodle4 00:45:07Qualified 0Fran Byran

132 Chella VizslaAB ::Absent 0Paula Canning
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